
#  North Dakota State (0-2) -vs- #  FGCU (2-0)
02/14/2026 at Fort Myers, Fla. (Swanson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Ryan, Sheamus, Sargeant, Matt, Szabo, Zak, Shupe, Garrett, Marks, Brayden, Diaz, Chris, Eldem, Levent
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rafael Pineda First: Jimmy Sapp Third Base: Manuel Fleites 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
North Dakota State 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 9 1 0 0 18 11 1
FGCU 5 1 3 3 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 19 20 1

North Dakota State 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Timmons, Blake rf 4 3 1 0 3 2 0
Smith, Dante cf 5 2 2 2 1 1 0
Becker, Colten lf 4 1 0 0 1 3 2
Trujillo, Diego 3b 5 2 1 3 1 2 0
Gustafson, Evan 1b 6 2 1 1 1 5 2
Law, Kyle dh 5 2 2 4 0 2 1
Corbin, Caleb 2b 3 2 1 1 3 1 1
    Simon, Tommy 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Freiter, Bennett c 4 2 1 5 1 2 0
Connor, Kaden ss 6 2 2 0 0 3 2
    Shupe, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan, Sheamus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Swaby, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Szabo, Zak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sargeant, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 18 11 16 11 21 8

2B: Timmons, Blake (1); Trujillo, Diego (1)
HR: Corbin, Caleb (1); Gustafson, Evan (1); Freiter, Bennett (1)
SH: Becker, Colten (1); Freiter, Bennett (1)
SB: Corbin, Caleb (1); Smith, Dante (1)
HBP: Law, Kyle (1); Trujillo, Diego (1); Becker, Colten (1); Smith,
Dante (1)
E: Connor, Kaden (1)

FGCU 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dempsey, Evan rf 4 6 2 0 3 0 3
Embury, Jon c 5 4 3 2 0 2 0
Gorostola, Javier dh 5 1 2 3 2 0 0
    Seidel, Drew PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lasher, Cole PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Comer, Jeremy lf 6 3 2 2 1 2 1
Nelson, Jaret 1b 7 2 4 7 0 2 1
Hessemyer, Cayden 2b 7 0 3 2 0 0 2
Gonzalez, Wilfred 3b 5 0 2 1 1 0 2
Gagnon, Nathan cf 5 2 0 0 0 4 4
Herb, Tyler ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
    Gonzalez, Brandyn PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kangas, Keaton ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Baisley, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lippman, Sebastian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vera, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eldem, Levent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abreu, Jhon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Meeks, Mattox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rushing, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 51 19 20 18 8 12 14

2B: Gorostola, Javier (1); Hessemyer, Cayden (2); Embury, Jon (1)
HR: Nelson, Jaret (1)
SB: Gagnon, Nathan (1); Hessemyer, Cayden (1)
HBP: Gonzalez, Wilfred (1); Gagnon, Nathan (2); Dempsey, Evan
(1); Embury, Jon (3)
E: Nelson, Jaret (1)

North Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marks, Brayden 2.0 9 6 6 1 2 0 0 1 0 15 17 0 4 53
Shupe, Garrett 1.1 2 5 4 2 1 0 0 2 0 7 11 3 0 35
Ryan, Sheamus 2.2 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 11 13 6 0 46
Swaby, Ethan 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 17
Szabo, Zak 2.0 3 6 6 2 2 0 0 2 0 9 13 4 0 49
Sargeant, Matt 1.1 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 0 27
Totals 20 19 18 8 12 0 0 7 0 51 66 14 4 227

FGCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Diaz, Chris 2.1 2 6 6 3 5 0 0 2 0 9 14 2 0 58
Baisley, Logan 1.0 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 7 1 1 18
Lippman, Sebastian 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Vera, Jordan 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Eldem, Levent 2.1 2 5 5 2 4 0 1 2 0 9 13 1 2 58
Abreu, Jhon 0.1 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 23
Meeks, Mattox 3.0 2 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 10 12 1 1 45
Rushing, Ryan 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 11 18 17 11 21 2 1 4 0 42 59 6 4 228



Start: 5:05 PM   Time: 4:35   Attendance: 457   Weather: Temp: 75F



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 1st NDS FGC
Timmons,Blake walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 0 0
Smith,Dante hit by pitch (2-1 BKB); Timmons,Blake advanced to second base. 0 0
Becker,Colten flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Trujillo,Diego doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Timmons,Blake scored from second base;
Smith,Dante scored from first base; Trujillo,Diego advanced to third base on the throw. 2 0
Gustafson,Evan struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBK). 2 0
Law,Kyle struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 2 0

FGCU - Bottom of 1st NDS FGC
Dempsey,Evan singled to shallow left field (2-2 KFBB). 2 0
Embury,Jon singled to shallow right field (1-1 BF); Dempsey,Evan advanced to second base. 2 0
Gorostola,Javier singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Dempsey,Evan advanced to third base;
Embury,Jon advanced to second base. 2 0
Comer,Jeremy singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (2-2 BKBS); Dempsey,Evan scored;
Embury,Jon scored from second base; Gorostola,Javier advanced from first base to third base. 2 2
Nelson,Jaret singled to third base, RBI (1-2 SSB); Gorostola,Javier scored; Comer,Jeremy advanced to
second base. 2 3
Hessemyer,Cayden doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Comer,Jeremy scored from second base;
Nelson,Jaret advanced from first base to third base. 2 4
Gonzalez,Wilfred grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Nelson,Jaret scored;
Hessemyer,Cayden advanced to third base. 2 5
Gagnon,Nathan struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 2 5
Herb,Tyler walked (3-1 SBBB). 2 5
Dempsey,Evan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Herb,Tyler out at second base, 2b to
ss. 2 5

North Dakota State - Top of 2nd NDS FGC
Corbin,Caleb homered to deep left field (359 ft), 1st of season, RBI (2-1 BKB). 3 5
Freiter,Bennett struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 3 5
Connor,Kaden struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 3 5
Timmons,Blake flied out to cf (0-2 KKF). 3 5

FGCU - Bottom of 2nd NDS FGC
Embury,Jon struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 3 5
Gorostola,Javier grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 3 5
Comer,Jeremy singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 3 5
Nelson,Jaret singled to center field (0-0); Comer,Jeremy advanced to second base. 3 5
Hessemyer,Cayden doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-0 B); Comer,Jeremy scored from second base;
Nelson,Jaret advanced from first base to third base. 3 6
Gonzalez,Wilfred hit by pitch (3-2 KKBBB). 3 6
Gagnon,Nathan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-0 BB); Gonzalez,Wilfred out at second base, ss
to 2b. 3 6

North Dakota State - Top of 3rd NDS FGC
Smith,Dante struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 3 6
Becker,Colten hit by pitch (1-0 B). 3 6
Trujillo,Diego walked (3-0 BBBB); Becker,Colten advanced to second base. 3 6
Gustafson,Evan walked (3-2 SBSFBBB); Becker,Colten advanced to third base; Trujillo,Diego advanced to
second base. 3 6
FGCU pitching change: Baisley,Logan replaces Diaz,Chris. 3 6
Law,Kyle singled to center field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Becker,Colten scored; Trujillo,Diego scored from second
base; Gustafson,Evan advanced from first base to third base on play and a fielding error by Nelson,Jaret
(E3); Law,Kyle advanced to second base on play and error. 5 6
Law,Kyle advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Gustafson,Evan scored on a wild pitch. 6 6
Corbin,Caleb walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 6
Freiter,Bennett sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b, RBI (0-0); Law,Kyle scored, unearned; Corbin,Caleb
advanced to second base. 7 6



Connor,Kaden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 7 6
Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

FGCU - Bottom of 3rd NDS FGC
NDSU pitching change: Shupe,Garrett replaces Marks,Brayden. 7 6
Herb,Tyler singled to left center (2-2 KBKB). 7 6
Dempsey,Evan hit by pitch (1-0 B); Herb,Tyler advanced to second base. 7 6
Embury,Jon doubled to right center, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Herb,Tyler scored from second base; Dempsey,Evan
scored from first base. 7 8
Gorostola,Javier walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 7 8
Comer,Jeremy flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 7 8
Nelson,Jaret struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 7 8
Hessemyer,Cayden reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Connor,Kaden (E6) (0-0); Embury,Jon
scored from second base, unearned; Gorostola,Javier advanced to second base. 7 9
Gonzalez,Wilfred flied out to rf (0-1 F). 7 9

North Dakota State - Top of 4th NDS FGC
Timmons,Blake doubled to left center (1-1 BK). 7 9
Smith,Dante flied out to rf (0-0); Timmons,Blake advanced to third base. 7 9
Becker,Colten walked (3-1 BBSBB); Timmons,Blake scored on a wild pitch; Becker,Colten advanced to
second base. 8 9
FGCU pitching change: Lippman,Sebastian replaces Baisley,Logan. 8 9
Trujillo,Diego struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 8 9
Gustafson,Evan struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 8 9

FGCU - Bottom of 4th NDS FGC
Gagnon,Nathan hit by pitch (1-0 B). 8 9
Herb,Tyler flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 9
Gagnon,Nathan stole second base. 8 9
Dempsey,Evan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 9
NDSU pitching change: Ryan,Sheamus replaces Shupe,Garrett. 8 9
Embury,Jon hit by pitch (1-0 B); Gagnon,Nathan advanced to third base; Dempsey,Evan advanced to
second base. 8 9
Gorostola,Javier walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Gagnon,Nathan scored; Dempsey,Evan advanced to third base;
Embury,Jon advanced to second base. 8 10
Comer,Jeremy struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 8 10
Nelson,Jaret singled to left center, 2RBI (1-2 KBF); Dempsey,Evan scored; Embury,Jon scored from second
base; Gorostola,Javier advanced to second base. 8 12
Hessemyer,Cayden popped up up the middle putout by 2b (1-2 BFF). 8 12

North Dakota State - Top of 5th NDS FGC
FGCU pitching change: Vera,Jordan replaces Lippman,Sebastian. 8 12
Law,Kyle popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (0-1 K). 8 12
Corbin,Caleb walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 12
Freiter,Bennett struck out looking (2-2 BBKSFK); Corbin,Caleb stole second base. 8 12
Connor,Kaden struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 8 12

FGCU - Bottom of 5th NDS FGC
Gonzalez,Wilfred singled to right field (0-0). 8 12
Gagnon,Nathan struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 8 12
Herb,Tyler flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 8 12
Dempsey,Evan popped up to third base (0-0). 8 12

North Dakota State - Top of 6th NDS FGC
FGCU pitching change: Eldem,Levent replaces Vera,Jordan. 8 12
Timmons,Blake struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SBBKFFS). 8 12
Smith,Dante grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBFB). 8 12



Becker,Colten struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKKS). 8 12
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

FGCU - Bottom of 6th NDS FGC
Embury,Jon singled to shallow left field (1-2 FSBF). 8 12
Gorostola,Javier flied out to rf (3-2 BFFFBBFFF). 8 12
Comer,Jeremy flied out to cf (0-0). 8 12
Nelson,Jaret flied out to rf (0-0). 8 12

North Dakota State - Top of 7th NDS FGC
Trujillo,Diego grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 8 12
Gustafson,Evan struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 8 12
Law,Kyle hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 8 12
Law,Kyle advanced to second base on a balk. 8 12
Corbin,Caleb flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 BBKK). 8 12

FGCU - Bottom of 7th NDS FGC
NDSU pitching change: Swaby,Ethan replaces Ryan,Sheamus. 8 12
Hessemyer,Cayden singled up the middle (3-2 KBFBBF). 8 12
Hessemyer,Cayden stole second base. 8 12
Gonzalez,Wilfred singled to center field (1-2 KBF); Hessemyer,Cayden out at home, cf to c. 8 12
Gagnon,Nathan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 12
Herb,Tyler struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 8 12

North Dakota State - Top of 8th NDS FGC
Freiter,Bennett walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 8 12
Connor,Kaden singled to left field (0-1 K); Freiter,Bennett advanced to second base. 8 12
Timmons,Blake walked (3-1 BBKBB); Freiter,Bennett advanced to third base; Connor,Kaden advanced to
second base. 8 12
Smith,Dante singled down the left field line, RBI (2-1 BSB); Freiter,Bennett scored; Connor,Kaden advanced
to third base; Timmons,Blake advanced to second base. 9 12
Becker,Colten struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 9 12
Trujillo,Diego hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 SKB); Connor,Kaden scored; Timmons,Blake advanced to third base;
Smith,Dante advanced to second base. 10 12
FGCU pitching change: Abreu,Jhon replaces Eldem,Levent. 10 12
Gustafson,Evan struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 10 12
Law,Kyle singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-1 K); Timmons,Blake scored; Smith,Dante scored from second
base; Trujillo,Diego advanced to second base. 12 12
Corbin,Caleb walked (3-2 BKBSBB); Trujillo,Diego advanced to third base; Law,Kyle advanced to second
base. 12 12
Freiter,Bennett homered to right field (370 ft), 1st of season, 4RBI (2-1 BBF); Trujillo,Diego scored;
Law,Kyle scored from second base; Corbin,Caleb scored from first base. 16 12
Connor,Kaden singled to left field (1-0 B). 16 12
Timmons,Blake walked (3-0 BBBB); Connor,Kaden advanced to second base. 16 12
FGCU pitching change: Meeks,Mattox replaces Abreu,Jhon. 16 12
Smith,Dante singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 SBB); Connor,Kaden scored from second
base; Timmons,Blake advanced from first base to third base. 17 12
Smith,Dante stole second base. 17 12
Becker,Colten struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 17 12

FGCU - Bottom of 8th NDS FGC
NDSU pitching change: Szabo,Zak replaces Swaby,Ethan. 17 12
Dempsey,Evan singled to right field (2-1 KBB). 17 12
Embury,Jon hit by pitch (4-1 BBKBB); Dempsey,Evan advanced to second base. 17 12
Gorostola,Javier fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 17 12
Comer,Jeremy walked (3-0 BBBB); Dempsey,Evan advanced to third base; Embury,Jon advanced to second
base. 17 12
Nelson,Jaret homered to deep left field (409 ft), 1st of season, 4RBI (0-1 F); Dempsey,Evan scored;
Embury,Jon scored from second base; Comer,Jeremy scored from first base. 17 16
Hessemyer,Cayden popped up to first base (2-0 BB). 17 16



Gonzalez,Wilfred lined out to short (0-0). 17 16
Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 9th NDS FGC
Trujillo,Diego struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 17 16
Gustafson,Evan homered to right field (439 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-1 KB). 18 16
Law,Kyle struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 18 16
Corbin,Caleb struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 18 16

FGCU - Bottom of 9th NDS FGC
NDSU defensive substitution: Simon,Tommy replaces Corbin,Caleb at 2b 18 16
Gagnon,Nathan hit by pitch (3-2 BFBKB). 18 16
FGCU substitution: Gonzalez,Brandyn pinch hitting for Herb,Tyler. 18 16
Gonzalez,Brandyn flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 18 16
Dempsey,Evan walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); Gagnon,Nathan advanced to second base. 18 16
Embury,Jon struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 18 16
Gorostola,Javier doubled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 KBSBB); Gagnon,Nathan scored from second base;
Dempsey,Evan scored from first base. 18 18
FGCU substitution: Seidel,Drew pinch running for Gorostola,Javier. 18 18
Comer,Jeremy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 18 18

North Dakota State - Top of 10th NDS FGC
FGCU position change: Seidel,Drew remains in the game at dh 18 18
FGCU substitution: Kangas,Keaton replaces Gonzalez,Brandyn at ss, batting 9th. 18 18
Freiter,Bennett popped up to second base (2-1 BKB). 18 18
Connor,Kaden struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS). 18 18
Timmons,Blake struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 18 18

FGCU - Bottom of 10th NDS FGC
NDSU pitching change: Sargeant,Matt replaces Szabo,Zak. 18 18
Nelson,Jaret struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 18 18
Hessemyer,Cayden flied out to lf (0-0). 18 18
Gonzalez,Wilfred walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 18 18
Gagnon,Nathan struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 18 18

North Dakota State - Top of 11th NDS FGC
Smith,Dante walked (3-1 KBBBB). 18 18
Becker,Colten sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Smith,Dante advanced to second base. 18 18
Trujillo,Diego grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0); Smith,Dante advanced to third base. 18 18
FGCU pitching change: Rushing,Ryan replaces Meeks,Mattox. 18 18
Gustafson,Evan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 18 18

FGCU - Bottom of 11th NDS FGC
Kangas,Keaton struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 18 18
Dempsey,Evan walked (3-0 BBBB). 18 18
Embury,Jon hit by pitch (1-0 B); Dempsey,Evan advanced to second base. 18 18
FGCU substitution: Lasher,Cole pinch hitting for Seidel,Drew. 18 18
Lasher,Cole singled to left center, walk off, RBI (0-0); Dempsey,Evan scored from second base; Embury,Jon
advanced from first base to third base. 18 19


